
Overview of the Undergraduate Grades Production Schedule
Summer 2023 S1, S2 and SU Term courses Date

Summer Classes Begin S1 & SU Monday, May 8, 2023

Victoria Day Monday, May 22, 2023

Break for the 2023 Congress of the Humanities and Social Sciences Saturday, May 27- Friday, June 2, 2023

Last Day to Drop S1 term courses without receiving a grade Monday, June 5, 2023

Last Day to Withdraw from a S1 term course and receive a “W” on the 

transcript: Course Withdrawal Period_June 6-June 26, 2023 Monday, June 26, 2023

Last Day of Class S1 

& Grades Released on Web &Transcript (exclude averages & decisions) Monday, June 26, 2023

Grades Access Module opens S1 Tuesday, June 27, 2023

Study Day S1 Tuesday, June 27, 2023

Summer Break SU Tuesday, June 27-Sunday-Sunday, July 2, 2023-extended due to Canada Day. 

Last day of Exams S1 (Exam Period: June 28-30) Friday, June 30, 2023

Canada Day (July 1; observed July 3) Saturday, July 1, 2023 extended to Monday, July 3, 2023

Summer Classes Begin S2 Tuesday, July 4, 2023

Last Day to Drop SU term courses without receiving a grade Friday, July 7, 2023

Grades Due for Courses with no Exams S1 Monday, July 10, 2023

Grades Due for Courses with Exams & Gam closes S1 Tuesday, July 11, 2023

Last Day to Drop S2 term courses without receiving a grade Monday, July 24, 2023

Civic Holiday Monday, August 7, 2023

Last Day of Class S2, SU

& Grades Released on Web &Transcript (exclude averages & decisions) Tuesday, August 15, 2023

Last Day to Withdraw from a SU term course and receive a “W” on the 

transcript: Course Withdrawal Period_July 8-August 15, 2023 Tuesday, August 15, 2023
Last Day to Withdraw from a S2 term course and receive a “W” on the 

transcript: Course Withdrawal Period_July 25-August 15, 2023 Tuesday, August 15, 2023

Grades Access Module opens S2, SU Wednesday, August 16, 2023

Start A&D (not released on web and transcript) Wednesday, August 16, 2023

Study Day SU, S2 Wednesday, August 16, 2023

Update Repeated courses (NCR)

Wednesday, August 16 to Friday, August 18, 2023 & Monday, August 21 to 

Wednesday to August 23, 2023

Last day of Exams S2, SU (Exam Period: August 17 -August 24, 2023)

Aug 17-18, 2023 Thursday-Friday

Aug 19-20, 2023 Saturday-Sunday,

August 21-24, 2023 Monday-Thursday Thursday, August 24, 2023

Grades Due for Courses with no Exams S2, SU Tuesday, August 29, 2023

Grades Due for Courses with Exams & Gam closes S2, SU Thursday, August 31, 2023

Deferred (due date) S1 Friday, September 1, 2023

Degree Audit Reconciliation (3-4 days after GAM closes)

Friday, September 1, 2023; Tuesday, September 5 to Wednesday, September 6, 

2023

Labour Day Monday, September 4, 2023

Blank Grade Converted to NGR Wednesday, September 6, 2023

Final A&D in the pm Wednesday, September 6, 2023

Running of Events Thursday, September 7, 2023

Grades Released on Web &Transcript with averages & decisions Friday, September 8, 2023

Blank Grade Converted to F NGR Friday, September 29, 2023

Final deadline for student grade reappraisal requests Monday October 2, 2023 (revised from Saturday, September 30, 2023)

Deferred (due date) S2 & SU Monday, October 2, 2023 (revised from Sunday, October 1, 2023)

Thanksgiving (Canada) Monday, October 9, 2023

Convocation Wednesday, October 11 to Friday, October 13, & Friday, October 20, 2023

CONVERT TO F all GS courses with a blank grade or qualifier (FGS Regulation 

36).  Exclude all 0 credit courses and Major Research Papers.  Monday, October 16, 2023 (revised from Sunday, October 15, 2023)

Revised  July 7, 2023


